



2026:CHC-AS:467-DB

AD-3
Ct No.16
18.02.2026
(SSS)

FAT 561 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2026

Sri Krushan Chandra Nayak
Vs.
Gobinda Charan Pyne

Mr. Anshunath Chakraborty
.....For the appellant.

1. The affidavit of service filed today be kept on record.
2. However, since no notice of mentioning has been served on the learned Advocate for the caveator, the matter cannot be taken up for hearing today. The learned Advocate for the appellant shall serve a notice regarding pendency of the matter on his counterpart appearing for the respondent/caveator, intimating that the matter will next be listed tomorrow i.e. February 19, 2026 under the same heading.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)