



2026:CHC-AS:467-DB

18.03.2026

Item no. DL 16
Court No. 16

Asraf, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No.

FAT 561 of 2025
with
CAN 1 of 2026
CAN 2 of 2026

In the matter of :

SRI KRUSHAN CHANDRA NAYAK

...Appellant

VS.

GOBINDA CHARAN PYNE

...Respondent

For the Appellant :

Mr. Anshunath Chakraborty

....Advocate

1. None appears for the respondent at the time of call, although the appellant is represented by counsel.
2. Accordingly, let the matter stand adjourned for the day.
3. However, it is made clear that in the event the respondent remains unrepresented on the next date, *ex parte* orders may be passed in the absence of the respondent.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)